
U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t C

ou
rt

Fo
r t

he
 N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tri
ct

 o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

1

*E-Filed 9/1/09*

 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN JOSE DIVISION

STEPHANIE LENZ, 

Plaintiff,
    v.

UNIVERSAL MUSIC CORP.; UNIVERSAL 
MUSIC PUBLISHING, INC.; and UNIVERSAL
MUSIC PUBLISHING GROUP, 

Defendants.

                                                                                   /

Case No. 5:07-CV-3783-JF (RS)

ORDER REQUESTING
RESPONSE TO DEFENDANTS'
MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE
MOTION FOR 
RECONSIDERATION

THIS MATTER is before the Court on defendants' motion for leave to file a motion for

reconsideration of the Court's Order of August 25, 2009.  

Pursuant to Civil Local Rule 7-9(d), plaintiff is hereby ordered to respond to defendants'

motion within ten days of this Order.  Plaintiff's response should be ten pages or less, and no reply

brief will be permitted.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated:      9/1/09                                                            
RICHARD SEEBORG
United States Magistrate Judge

Lenz v. Universal Music Group Inc. et al Doc. 163

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/5:2007cv03783/196424/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/5:2007cv03783/196424/163/
http://dockets.justia.com/

