1		
2		
3		*E-Filed 9/1/09*
4		
5		
6		
7	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
8	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
9	SAN JOSE DIVISION	
10	STEPHANIE LENZ,	Case No. 5:07-CV-3783-JF (RS)
11	Plaintiff,	ORDER REQUESTING RESPONSE TO DEFENDANTS'
12	V.	MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE
13	UNIVERSAL MUSIC CORP.; UNIVERSAL MUSIC PUBLISHING, INC.; and UNIVERSAL	MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION
14	MUSIC PUBLISHING GROUP,	
15	Defendants.	
16		_/
17		
18	THIS MATTER is before the Court on defendants' motion for leave to file a motion for	
19	reconsideration of the Court's Order of August 25, 2009.	
20	Pursuant to Civil Local Rule 7-9(d), plaintiff is hereby ordered to respond to defendants'	
21	motion within ten days of this Order. Plaintiff's response should be ten pages or less, and no reply	
22	brief will be permitted.	
23	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
24	D 4 1 0/1/00	Will Seeling
25	Dated: 9/1/09	RICHARD SEEBORG
26		United States Magistrate Judge
27		
28		